any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for 
the time being in force), and upon recommendation of the 
Audit Committee and as proposed by the Board of Directors, 
consent of the Company be and is hereby accorded to 
pay remuneration of ₹ 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only) plus GST thereon and reimbursement of out 
of pocket expenses at actual to M/s Paresh Jaisih Sampat, 
Cost Accountant, Mumbai (Registration No. 102421) who has 
been appointed by the Board as Cost Auditors of the Company 
for the financial year 2021- 2022.”